Table B-7: MD-PhD Applicants to U.S. MD-Granting Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and State of Legal Residence, 2021-2022 &

¢

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD applicants to U.S. MD-granting medical schools in 2021-2022. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please

email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Native Hawaiian or

MD-PhD Applicants by State of Legal American Indian . Black or Hispanic, Latino, or o 5
Residence or Alaska Native Asian African American  of Spanish Origin Other Pacific White
Islander
Region State of Legal Residence
Northeast Connecticut 0 8 3 2 0 15
Delaware 0 0 1 0 0 2
District of Columbia 0 1 1 0 0 6
Maine 0 1 0 0 0 2
Maryland 0 24 15 3 1 29
Massachusetts 0 23 5 8 0 49
New Hampshire 0 0 2 0 0 3
New Jersey 0 25 7 3 0 17
New York 0 36 14 7 0 56
Pennsylvania 0 10 8 3 0 41
Rhode Island 0 2 0 0 0 3
Vermont 0 0 0 0 0 5
Total for the Region 0 130 56 26 1 228
Central lllinois 0 16 11 6 0 30
Indiana 0 3 1 1 0 11
lowa 0 3 1 0 0 10
Kansas 0 5 0 0 0 7
Michigan 0 8 3 0 0 31
Minnesota 1 7 0 0 0 25
Missouri 0 2 3 0 0 20
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0
North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0
Ohio 1 10 3 1 0 36
South Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wisconsin 0 7 2 2 0 25
Total for the Region 2 61 24 10 0 204
South Alabama 0 3 5 0 0 6
Arkansas 0 2 1 0 0 8
Florida 0 11 14 9 0 44
Georgia 0 10 8 0 0 17
Kentucky 0 2 1 0 0 4
Louisiana 0 1 4 0 0 11
Mississippi 0 0 0 0 3
North Carolina 0 11 9 2 0 30
Oklahoma 0 0 0 0 0 7
Puerto Rico 0 0 0 16 0 0
South Carolina 0 2 1 0 0 4
Tennessee 0 3 5 0 0 10
Texas 2 46 19 16 0 44

Source: AAMC 11/22/2021

Non-U.S. Citizen
Multiple Unknown and Non-
Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity Permanent
Resident

Other Total

42

AN O O WU,
o

89

OO0 W NO B O BN

65
13 145
85

=
[

OO FrPr WNONPFPFOOON
= O

OO0 O U A~AODWOOLRW
5
)}

-
=
S
% ©
N
[
I
©

575

=
wv

86
22
21
14
52
41
30
11

59

N O U O WNWRERELENW
P ONOONWWERELEB®PREL WUV
NOOOFR FPNRFEPFOOPRFRW

41
379

U OO PFrPr OO0OOONOLPRFrFFL O

Ey
o
N
N
[uy
[

=

19
12
103
43

-
R

22

56
10
19
11
28
157

Pk, OOOOOOOOWON

BR NNRNOGRW

W WOoOORrR WKRRFERONA-AO R

O N WEKROOOOR WAHAO R
[o))

=
(o4}

©2021 Association of American Medical Colleges.
This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



Table B-7: MD-PhD Applicants to U.S. MD-Granting Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and State of Legal Residence, 2021-2022

4

¢

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD applicants to U.S. MD-granting medical schools in 2021-2022. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please

email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

MD-PhD Applicants by State of Legal

Region

West

Residence

State of Legal Residence

Virginia
West Virginia
Total for the Region

Alaska
Arizona
California

Colorado
Hawaii
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Oregon
Utah
Washington
Wyoming
Total for the Region

U.S. Territories and Possessions
Legal Residence is Not in the U.S.
Legal Residence is Unknown
Total MD-PhD Applicants

American Indian
or Alaska Native

N OO OPFrPr OO0 OO0 OO0 » O Oo N

o O O

Asian

19

110

©
0 O =

OOk, OO0 kKL, N

-
o w

137/

o - O

439

Black or

African American

73

N
o O

O OO0 00 Oo0OOoO oo

N
-

o O o

174

Hispanic, Latino, or
of Spanish Origin

46

=
0 W o

ONORFrR WOORr O K

N
[(e}

111

Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific
Islander

o o

O OO0 00000000 OO o

R o oo

White

16

211

85
14

A NN P O

18
29

184

o O O

827

Other

=
NN O o

O Fr ONOOO OO O

[
~

o O O

40

Multiple
Race/Ethnicity

61

w
N W O

O WO NRKFE EFELPNORBH

[e2}
o

o O

210

Unknown

Race/Ethnicity

21

N
N 2 O

O WA NRFELPL OOORFR W

S
N

o O o

Each academic year includes applicants and matriculants that applied to enter medical school in the fall of the given year. For example, academic year 2021-2022 represents the applicants and matriculants that applied to enter medical school during the 2020 application cycle.

Source: AAMC 11/22/2021

Non-U.S. Citizen
and Non-
Permanent
Resident

Total

51

N
5 = O

555

29
300

24

N

10
35
29
59

ONPFPF OOOOOOO NP O
=

-
[N

503

68 69

172 2,091

©2021 Association of American Medical Colleges.

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



	FACTS Table B-7

