## Table B-7: MD-PhD Applicants to U.S. MD-Granting Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and State of Legal Residence, 2021-2022



The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD applicants to U.S. MD-granting medical schools in 2021-2022. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

MD-PhD	Applicants by State of Legal Residence	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non- Permanent Resident	Total
Region	State of Legal Residence											
Northeast	Connecticut	0	8	3	2	0	15	2	4	3	5	42
	Delaware	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	4
	District of Columbia	0	1	1	0	0	6	0	1	0	0	9
	Maine	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2	5
	Maryland	0	24	15	3	1	29	1	7	3	6	89
	Massachusetts	0	23	5	8	0	49	2	9	4	12	112
	New Hampshire	0	0	2	0	0	3	0	0	0	1	6
	New Jersey	0	25	7	3	0	17	2	6	4	1	65
	New York	0	36	14	7	0	56	3	11	5	13	145
	Pennsylvania	0	10	8	3	0	41	1	9	6	7	85
	Rhode Island	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	7
	Vermont	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	1	6
	Total for the Region	0	130	56	26	1	228	11	48	26	49	575
Central	Illinois	0	16	11	6	0	30	0	15	5	3	86
	Indiana	0	3	1	1	0	11	1	3	1	1	22
	Iowa	0	3	1	0	0	10	1	2	4	0	21
	Kansas	0	5	0	0	0	7	0	1	1	0	14
	Michigan	n 0 8 3 ota 1 7	3	0	0	31	2	4	3	1	52	
	Minnesota			0	0	0	25	0	3	3	2	41
	Missouri	0	2	3	0	0	20	0	2	2	1	30
	Nebraska	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	3	0	1	11
	North Dakota	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
	Ohio	1	10	3	1	0	36	1	5	2	0	59
	South Dakota	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
	Wisconsin	0	7	2	2	0	25	0	2	1	2	41
	Total for the Region	2	61	24	10	0	204	5	40	22	11	379
South	Alabama	0	3	5	0	0	6	2	1	1	1	19
	Arkansas	0	2	1	0	0	8	0	1	0	0	12
	Florida	0	11	14	9	0	44	3	14	4	4	103
	Georgia	0	10	8	0	0	17	0	3	2	3	43
	Kentucky	0		2 1 0 0 4 0	1	0	1	9				
	Louisiana	0	1		4 0 0 11 0 0 0 3 0	5	1	0	22			
	Mississippi	0	0						2	1	0	6
	North Carolina	0	11	9	2	0	30	0	1	3	0	56
	Oklahoma	0	0	0	0	0	7	0	2	1	0	10
	Puerto Rico	0	0	0	16	0	0	0	2	0	0 1 0 3	19
	South Carolina	0	2	1	0	0	4	0	1	0		11
	Tennessee	0	3	5	0	0	10	1	4	3	2	28
	Texas	2	46	19	16	0	44	1	18	3	8	157

## Table B-7: MD-PhD Applicants to U.S. MD-Granting Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and State of Legal Residence, 2021-2022



The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD applicants to U.S. MD-granting medical schools in 2021-2022. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

MD-PhD Applicants by State of Legal Residence		American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non- Permanent Resident	Total
Region	State of Legal Residence											
	Virginia	0	19	6	2	0	16	0	6	2	0	51
	West Virginia	0	0	0	1	0	7	0	0	0	1	9
	Total for the Region	2	110	73	46	0	211	7	61	21	24	555
West	Alaska	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
	Arizona	0	9	1	3	0	9	2	3	1	1	29
	California	1	98	20	18	0	85	12	32	27	7	300
	Colorado	0	2	0	1	0	14	0	4	3	0	24
	Hawaii	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	3
	Idaho	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
	Montana	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	4
	Nevada	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	3
	New Mexico	0	1	0	3	0	4	0	1	1	0	10
	Oregon	1	6	0	1	0	16	2	7	2	0	35
	Utah	0	6	0	0	0	18	0	0	4	1	29
	Washington	0	13	0	2	0	29	1	9	3	2	59
	Wyoming	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	4
	Total for the Region	2	137	21	29	0	184	17	60	42	11	503
U.S. Territories and Possessions		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Legal Residence is Not in the U.S.		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	68	69
Legal Residence is Unknown		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	9
Total MD-PhD Applicants		6	439	174	111	1	827	40	210	111	172	2,091

Each academic year includes applicants and matriculants that applied to enter medical school in the fall of the given year. For example, academic year 2021-2022 represents the applicants and matriculants that applied to enter medical school during the 2020 application cycle.